Sr Questions Answers Choice

1900 A.D
1950 A.D
1896 A.D
1866 A.D

1 In the world, manufacturing of artificial silk textile began in:

Primary economic activity

. Secondaryeconomic activity
Quinaryeconomic activity

. Quaternaryeconomic activity

2 Rearing or herding is a:

. Hydro-electricity is generated

. Thermal electricity is produced
Nuclear electricity is generated
. Solar electricity is produced

3 With the help of coal, petroleum & natural gas:

. 35 percent
50 percent
85 percent
Only 10 percent

4 The percentage production of irrigated rice in the world is:

1730
1830
1930
1630

5 Railway engine was invented in:

. Koh-e-Safed

. Siwaliks range
Karakoram range
. Salt range

6 Which mountain is located between Kabul river and Kurram river:

. Exhaustable source of energy

. Un-exhautable source of energy
. Renewable source of energy

. Ever increasing resources of
energy

7 Coal reserves are:
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A. Tundra region

B. Australia

C. China

D. Southern Hemisphere

8 World's 75 percent of wool come from:

. 4,68,000 sq Km
. 5,00,000 sq Km
. 3,28,000 sq Km
3,35,000 sq Km

9 Total mountainous area of Pakistan is:

. First largest Islamic country

. Second largest Islamic country
. Fifth largest Islamic country
Not any prominent country

10 According to 1961 population census, Pakistan ranks:

France
ltaly
Romania
China

11 World's first oil well in 1857 A.D was drilled in:

1000 species

. 10 thousand species
25thousand species
15thousand species

12 The estimated sea water species of fish are:

10 inches

In huge amounts
90 to 200 inches
Below 80 inches

13 For best propagation of tea-plant, average annual required rainfall is:
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Tundra region

. Mediterranean region
. Equatorial region
Desert region

14 Evergreen oak plant is found in:

Second position
10th position

15 Among the rice producing countries India, stands at: _ 5th position
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16

17

18

19

20

In the world, population growth rate of low income countries is:

For building ships:

Not-physical factor's along with physical factors also:

U.S.A's largest gold mine of Home Steak is located in:

In 1990, world's largest producer of iron ore was:

D. First position

A. 2.0 percent annual
B. 2.10percent annual
C. 3.0percent annual

A. Mahagany wood is used

C. Coconutwood is used
D. Palmwood is used

B. Do not effect the agricultural
activity

C. Effect the agricultural production
D. Effect the human efficiency

A. California state
B. Utta state

D. Alaska state
B. United States of America

C. China
D. India



