

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

0	Overtibute	American Chaire
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In the world, manufacturing of artificial silk textile began in:	A. 1900 A.D B. 1950 A.D C. 1896 A.D D. 1866 A.D
2	Rearing or herding is a:	A. Primary economic activity B. Secondaryeconomic activity C. Quinaryeconomic activity D. Quaternaryeconomic activity
3	With the help of coal, petroleum & natural gas:	A. Hydro-electricity is generated B. Thermal electricity is produced C. Nuclear electricity is generated D. Solar electricity is produced
4	The percentage production of irrigated rice in the world is:	A. 35 percent B. 50 percent C. 85 percent D. Only 10 percent
5	Railway engine was invented in:	A. 1730 B. 1830 C. 1930 D. 1630
6	Which mountain is located between Kabul river and Kurram river:	A. Koh-e-Safed B. Siwaliks range C. Karakoram range D. Salt range
7	Coal reserves are:	A. Exhaustable source of energy B. Un-exhautable source of energy C. Renewable source of energy D. Ever increasing resources of energy
8	World's 75 percent of wool come from:	A. Tundra region B. Australia C. China D. Southern Hemisphere
9	Total mountainous area of Pakistan is:	A. 4,68,000 sq Km B. 5,00,000 sq Km C. 3,28,000 sq Km D. 3,35,000 sq Km
10	According to 1961 population census, Pakistan ranks:	A. First largest Islamic country B. Second largest Islamic country C. Fifth largest Islamic country D. Not any prominent country
11	World's first oil well in 1857 A.D was drilled in:	A. France B. Italy C. Romania D. China
12	The estimated sea water species of fish are:	A. 1000 species B. 10 thousand species C. 25thousand species D. 15thousand species
13	For best propagation of tea-plant, average annual required rainfall is:	A. 10 inches B. In huge amounts C. 90 to 200 inches D. Below 80 inches
14	Evergreen oak plant is found in:	A. Tundra region B. Mediterranean region C. Equatorial region D. Desert region
15	Among the rice producing countries India, stands at:	A. Second position B. 10th position C. 5th position

		D. First position
16	In the world, population growth rate of low income countries is:	A. 2.0 percent annual B. 2.10percent annual C. 3.0percent annual D. 1.7percent annual
17	For building ships:	A. Mahagany wood is used B. Teakwood is used C. Coconutwood is used D. Palmwood is used
18	Not-physical factor's along with physical factors also:	A. Effect the agricultural activity B. Do not effect the agricultural activity C. Effect the agricultural production D. Effect the human efficiency
19	U.S.A's largest gold mine of Home Steak is located in:	A. California state B. Utta state C. Dakota state D. Alaska state
20	In 1990, world's largest producer of iron ore was:	A. Russia B. United States of America C. China D. India